# P05000118720

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ā	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	<u> </u>
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
(Bi	usiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	,



08/25/05--01017--012 \*\*87.50





	• •
Article V:	The names, address and titles of the Directors/Officers (optional). The names of officers/directors may be required to apply for a license, open a bank account, etc.
Article VI: Registered print his/her	The name and Florida Street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the initial Agent. The Registered Agent <u>must</u> sign in the space provided and type or name accepting the designation as registered agent.
Article VII:	The name and address of the Incorporator. The Incorporator <u>must</u> sign in the space provided and type or print his/her name below signature.
An Effective	Date: Add a separate article if applicable or necessary: An effective date may be

All Effective Date. And a separate article if applicable of necessary: An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. (An effective date can not be more than five (5) business days prior to the date of receipt or ninety (90) days after the date of filing).

 The fee for filing a profit corporation is:

 Filing Fee
 \$35.00

 Designation of Registered Agent
 \$35.00

 Certified Copy (optional)
 \$ 8.75 (plus \$1 per page for each page over 8, not to exceed a maximum of \$52.50).

 Certificate of Status (optional)
 \$ 8.75 (plus \$1 per page for each page over 8, not to exceed a maximum of \$52.50).

 Certificate of Status (optional)
 \$ 8.75 (plus \$1 per page for each page over 8, not to exceed a maximum of \$52.50).

Mailing Address: Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850) 245-6052 Street Address: Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 (850) 245-6052

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

÷

SUBJECT: <u>Winter Park Indoor Marina Inc.</u>

.\_\_\_\_ ...

----

# (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee \$78.75
 Filing Fee
 & Certificate of Status

407-342-4020

FROM:	Morris P. Hunt			
	Ĩ	Name (Printed or typed)	······································	AF
				HASSEE
	P.O. Box 667		4	
		Address		
				Z Z
	Winter Park, Florida 32790			36
		City, State & Zip		

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

# ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Winter Park Indoor Marina Inc.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:4031 N. Forsyth RoadMailing Address:P.O. Box 667Winter Park, FL 32792Winter Park, FL 32790

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Store, maintain, repair, and transport boats, recreation vehicles and autos. Future business activity may include buying and selling.

# ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000

#### ARTICLE V \_\_ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Morris P. Hunt - Chairman/CEO Janice L. Hunt - Secretary/Treasurer

# ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Morris P. Hunt 9255 Telfer Run Orlando, FL 32817

# ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Morris P. Hunt 9255 Telfer Run Orlando, FL 32817

#### \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

MORRIS P. HUNT Registered Agent Signature/ P HUNT Signatur /Incorporator MORRIS

8-72-09

AUG 25

Date

-22-00 Date